

Stockholm 8 February 2012

PRESSRELEASE

Intrum Justitia AB (publ) Corporate identity no.:556607-7581

Intrum Justitia may be required to disclose the information provided herein pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was provided for public release on Wednesday February 8, 2012 at 06:59 a.m. CET.

New regional manager in Central Europe

As of February 8, 2012 Per Christofferson, the Group's Director of Credit Management Services, will become the acting regional manager for Central Europe.

This is a consequence of the decision by the current regional manager, Thomas Hutter, to leave that position to instead become the Managing Director of the Swiss subsidiary. To date, Hutter has been responsible both for the region and for the Swiss operations.

The process of recruiting a new regional manager has commenced and expected to be completed in the first half of 2012

For more information, please contact:

Lars Wollung, CEO and President Tel: +46 8 546 102 00

Annika Billberg, IR & Communications Director Tel: +46 8 546 102 03, +46 702 67 97 91, E-mail: a.billberg@intrum.com

Intrum Justitia is Europe's leading Credit Management Services (CMS) group, offering comprehensive credit management services, including Purchased Debt, designed to measurably improve clients' cash flows and long-term profitability. Founded in 1923, Intrum Justitia has some 3,300 employees in 20 markets. Consolidated revenues amounted to SEK 4 billion in 2011. Intrum Justitia AB is listed on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm since 2002. For further information, please visit www.intrum.com